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September 8, 1995
TO: Charles Cullum

University Senate Undergraduate Cizjizisz/éommittee
FR: Clarice Reber, Chairperson éué»u} g

Special Education & Clinical Services

RE: Rehabilitation Program Revision

Attached you will find a revision of the Proposed Rehabilitation
Program Revision responding to your screening comments. Thank
you for catching these errors.._.Your careful work simplifies our
job later. I'm sorry I didn't catch them earlier.

\
Due to the necessary revisions, the page numbers of the program
revision have changed. We've numbered the revised proposal
(1R-4R). We did not include copies of the memos of support
again; therefore, the page numbering on those pages will not
follow the attached revision.

/vej
Attachment



Part II.

PROGRAM REVISION
Rehabilitation Program

Description of Curriculum Change

1. Catalog description for the revised program in the
appropriate form.

Bachelor of Science — Rehabilitation

Liberal Studies: as outlined in Liberal Studies 54-55

Section with the following specifications:
Mathematics: MA217

s Natural Science:

Social Science: PC101, S0151

Liberal Studies electives:
\ prefix

Major:

Required courses: :

RH200
RH211
RH220
RH312
RH321
RH322
RH360
RH410
RH412
RH422
RH460
RH484
RH488
RH493

Introduction to Rehabilitation

Medical Aspects of Rehabilitation
Neurological Basis of Disability
Psychological Basis of Disability
Principles & Methods of Rehabilitation
Rehabilitation Case Study & Interpretation
Rehabilitation Courseling: Strategies
Vocational Assessment in Rehabilitation
Ocaupational Aspects of Rehabilitation
Current Topics in Rehabilitation
Advanced Rehabilitation Counseling
Directed Rehabilitation Activities
Field Training in Rehabilitation

Field Training in Rehabilitation

Other Requirements:
Required course:

EX111

Controlled elective(s): (*)

BI150
BI151
BI155
EH115
EH244
EH331
EX340
EX416

EX417
EX418
EX419

Introduction to Exceptional Persons

P
W

Human Anatomy

Human Physiology

Human Anatomy & Physiology

Introduction to Sign Language

Intermediate Sign Language

Advanced Sign Language

Introduction to Behavior Management

Education of Persons with Emotional or
Behavioral Disorders

Education of Persons with Mental Retardatio
or Developmental Disabilities

Education of Persons with Physical or
Multiple Disabilities

Education of Persons with Brain Injuries
or Learning Disabilities

w wg w WEPFPRPADW
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Laboratory Science sequence required

PC321, no courses with RH

48
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HP221 Human Structure and Function 3 sh

PC312 Adult Development and Aging 3 sh
PC378 Psychology of Death and Dying ‘ 3 sh
S0251 Sociology of Human Sexuality 3 sh
S0335 Alcohol and Drug Abuse 3 sh

Free Electives:

14-16

Total Degree Requirements: 124

(*) Some Controlled Elective choices have prerequisites
that may be used as Free Electives.

2.4 Summary of changes:

a. Table comparing old and new progfams.

Current pfogram choices for
controlled electives (3-4 sh):

Revised program choices for
controlled electives (3-4 sh):

BI155 Human Physiology & Anatomy

BI155 Human Physiology & Anatomy

4 sh 4 sh
HP221 Human Structure & Function HP221 Human Structure & Function
3 sh 3 sh
BI150 Human Anatomy 3 sh
BI151 Human Physiology 4 sh
EH115 Introduction to Sign
Language 1 sh

EH244 Intermediate Sign Language
1 sh

EH331 Advanced Sign Language 1 sh

EX340 Introduction to Behavior
Management 3 sh

EX416 Education of Persons with
Emotional or Behavioral
Disorders 3 sh

EX417 Education of Persons with
Mental Retardation or
Developmental Disabilities

3 sh

EX418 Education of Persons with
Physical or Multiple
Disabilities 3 sh

2R




Current program choices for Revised program choices for
controlled electives (3-4 sh): controlled electives (3-4 sh):

EX419 Education of Persons with
Brain Injuries or Learning
Disabilities 3 sh

PC312 Adult Development and Aging
3 sh

PC378 Psychology of Death and
Dying 3 sh

S0251 Sociology of Human Sexuality
3 sh

S0335 Alcohol and Drug Abuse 3 sh

Part III.

Part IV.

2b.

3.

There are no associated courses.

Rationale for change: The proposed revision expands the list
of courses from which a student may select for a "controlled
elective". This provides students with the opportunity to
select a course they feel will add to their professional
development. The field of Rehabilitation is broad and this
change will help us accommodate the needs of students
interested in specializing in diverse aspects of the field.

Implementation:

1.

N/A

The program revision will have a positive effect on students
already in the existing program. Because they will be able
to choose from a wider number of controlled electives, they
will be better able to tailor their coursework to their
professional interests and needs.

The program revision is not anticipated to affect teaching
loads in any appreciable manner. We anticipate that the
students will be dispersed relatively evenly among the
different courses. Furthermore, they will have several years
to complete this 3 credit requirement so their course
enrollment will also be dispersed over time.

There is no apparent reason to anticipate the need for
additional resources.

We do not expect that this change in a controlled elective

will have any impact on the number of students enrolled in
this major.

3R



L Part V. Letters of Support

See attached letters from Drs. James Mill, Robert Prezant, Herb
Hunter and Carl Schneider. Also, letter from Clarice Reber.

P
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224 13-FEB-1995 09:57:12.21 MAIL
'GROVE: :JIMMILL
'GROVE: : CREBER

SubJ RE: Rehab. program electives

Clarice,

I remember discussing this situation with you last semester and as a result of
our dlscu351on, spoke to Ed Sloniger about the proposed change involving HP221,
as well as the prolems some of the Rehab majors are having with the course.

As far as I am concerned feel free to make whatever changes needed in your
curriculum to ensure the best education for the rehabilitation majors. The
department of HPE will support your decision.

MAIL

TN T

i .
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#S 27-SEP-1994 11:10:28.89 NEWMAIL
From: GROVE:RPREZANT
To: CLARICE_REBER
CC: RPREZANT, JOHNFOX
Subj: Rehabilitation Program Electives

Clarice,

| have received the E-mail from Laura Marshak regarding use of BI150
(Human Anatomy) and BI151 (Human Physiology) as controlled electives
for the expanded rehabilitation program. With enroliment management
taking effect in Nursing we have seen a few slots open in those courses.
Thus, unless their are additional changes across campus (and Nursing is
about to put forward some new programs that could impact BI151) we
should be able to handle the few students indicated by your program
expansion. Please share this with Laura.

Bob Prezant
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#2 26-SEP-1994 21:52:19.04 NEWMAIL
From: GROVE:HERBHUNT
To: CLARICE-REBER
CC: HERB_HUNTER
Subj: Rehabilitation Program Electives

You have my permission to list the two courses you mentioned as
controlled electives in the Rehab program. | would like to know more about
your program, since this is the first time | have ever heard of the
Rehabilitation program. The two courses you mentioned are offered
regularly, but | cannot guarantee that this will always be the case; since
schedules are determined by programmatic needs. One of our new faculty
will be offering a special topics course at some point on Society and
Disabilities, which is likely to become an established course, so you may
have some interest in this course. You can make inquiries with Rosalyn
Darling - RDarling (e mail address).
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1r1L

Rehabilitation has decided to expand the choices of controlled
lectives required of our majors. We would prefer they select one of 15 courses
e¢ad 0of our current one of two. We are interested in placing PC 312 Adult
. .lopment and Aging and/or PC 378 Pschology of Death and Dying on the list of
)ntrolled electives. We anticipate a relatively small number of students ould
iroll in any given semester because each year approximately 20 to 30 students
i1l be dipsersed among the 15 courses. We are requesting your permission for
1e specified courses to be used as options to Rehabilitation controlled
lective requirement. Please send a response to Clarice_Reber via E Mail or
wura Marshak, Davis 203 via regular mail so that we can proceed further.
. Thanks very much.
wura) Marshak
ind of file]
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#3 26-SEP-1994 11:16:23.26 NEWMAIL
‘om: GROVE: : SCHNEIDE
)3 GROVE::QCBCQLB

1bj: | RE: Rehabilitation Program

[E PS?CHQLOGY DEPARTMENT HAS NO PROBLEM HAVING OUR COURSES
IADUET DEVELOPMENT AND AGING OR DEATH AND DYING LISTED

) ELE@TIVBS FOR REHABILITATION MAJORS.
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April 5, 1995

To: Curriculum Committee

D

,/ .
From: Clarice Reber, Chairperson.éué;uij\Jéi/ﬁm_
Department of Special Education and Clinical Services

Subject: Rehabilitation Program Revision

Rehabilitation majors take the following courses as space is

available. Please be aware that majors will have first choice at
seats in these classes.

EH
EH
EH
EX
EX

EX

EX

EX

115
244
331
340
416

417
418

419

Introduction to Sign Language

Intermediate Sign Language

Advanced Sign Language

Introduction to Behavior Management

Education of Persons with Emotional or
Behavioral Disorders

Education of Persons with Mental Retardation or
Developmental Disabilities

Education of Persons with Physical or Multiple
Disabilities

Education of Persons with Brain Injuries or
Learning Disabilities



MAIL> extract tt:

From: GROVE: : KUZNESKI "JODELL KUZNESKI" 26-JAN-1996 07:37:38.07
To: @UWUCC.DIS

CcC:

Subj : for your information

From: GROVE: : KUZNESKI "JODELL KUZNESKI" 25-JAN-1996 09:47:30.52
To: MJSTAT

CC: ME

Subj: UWucCcC

Hi, Mark. It has come to my attention that the UWUCC and Senate have already
approved revisions in the following programs:

BS in Medical Techology
BS in Education/Home Economics
BS in Rehabilitation

As Marcia McCarty was preparing the final copies for the Senate archives, she
realized (and notified me) that your signature is not on the cover sheets for
these program revisions.

I took this matter to the UWUCC and we all agreed that I should at least notify
you that we approved these items and sent them on to Senate without your
signature. This was not intentional in any way and we have since become much
more careful in looking for your sign off on program revisions BEFORE the UWUCC
even screens a proposal for a program revision.

Please advise me as to any action you think necessary to address this matter.

Thank you.
Jody
#109 26-JAN-1996 07:38:32.24 NEWMAIL
From: GROVE: : KUZNESKI "JODELL KUZNESKI"
To: @UWUCC.DIS
CC:
Subj: For your information
From: GROVE: :MJSTAT "Mark J. Staszkiewicz" 25-JAN-1996 21:39:41.58
To: GROVE: : KUZNESKI
CC: MJSTAT

Subj: RE: UWUCC

Thanks for letting me know. Since my signature is primarily there to indicate
support for needed resources, as long as those programs require none, I see no
reason notto let it go through. Thanks again.

MAIL>



